

Associated Students of Santa Monica College A.S. Election Committee December 3, 2024 at 11:15 AM Cayton Center Conference Room (2nd Floor) Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90405 The public may join via Zoom/Telephone:

https://smc-edu.zoom.us/j/84183756247

Agenda

This agenda is posted in the Associated Students website (<u>https://www.smc.edu/community/office-of-student-life/student-government/meetings.php</u>), which is accessible to the public.

The A.S. Elections Committee will hold a meeting on the following dates in the Cayton Center Computer Lab:

Tuesday December 3, 2024 @11:15 AM Thursday December 5, 2024 @ 11:15 AM

Santa Monica College Cayton Center, Computer Lab 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica, CA 90405

SMC Associated Students will continue to maintain a hybrid modality for public participation. The following Zoom format provides an opportunity for the public to directly address the body. Members of the public have the right to request to make public comments until such time as the public comment period is over.

Join Zoom Meeting https://smc-edu.zoom.us/j/86018081066

Meeting ID: 860 1808 1066 One tap mobile; +16694449171, ,86018081066# US, +17207072699, 86018081066# US (Denver)

Dial by your location • +1 669 444 9171 US • +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver) • +1 253 205 0468 US • +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) • +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) • +1 719 359 4580 US • +1 507 473 4847 US • +1 564 217 2000 US • +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) • +1 646 931 3860 US • +1 689 278 1000 US • +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) • +1 305 224 1968 US • +1 309 205 3325 US • +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) • +1 360 209 5623 US • +1 386 347 5053 US

Meeting ID: 860 1808 1066

Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Thomas Bui, bui_thomas@smc.edu; 310-434-4554;

"Written requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, including for auxiliary aids or services that are needed in order to participate in the Board meeting are to be directed to the Office of Student Life as soon in advance of the meeting as possible."



Associated Students of Santa Monica College A.S. Election Committee December 3, 2024 at 11:15 AM Cayton Center Conference Room (2nd Floor) Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90405 The public may join via Zoom/Telephone: https://smc-edu.zoom.us/j/84183756247

Agenda

"The Elections Committee reserves the right to modify the order of the agenda at any time during the meeting.*

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

ICC Chair: Ike Munguntsatsralt Vice Chair: A.S. President: David Duncan Committee Members:

Committee Members:

- Hocine Boulares
- Sequoyah Thiessen
- Adam Purohit
- Brayden Handwerger
- Tanya (Jacinto) Diaz
- Sean Slingsby

Advisors:

- Counselor/ICC Advisor: Benny Blaydes
- Associate Dean of Student Life: Thomas Bui
- **III. Minutes** 9/27/2024

IV. Public Comments –

• A 2-minute time limit per speaker shall be observed unless motioned otherwise.

V. Discussion Items – None.

• Review Election Code

VI. Action Items

6.1 Approved 2024-2025 Associated Students Election Code

VII. Reports

- 7.1 Committee Members
- 7.2 Advisors

VIII. Adjournment

Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Thomas Bui, bui_thomas@smc.edu; 310-434-4554; "Written requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, including for auxiliary aids or services that are needed in order to participate in the Board meeting are to be directed to the Office of Student Life as soon in advance of the meeting as possible."



Associated Students of Santa Monica College A.S. Election Committee December 7, 2024 at 11:15 AM Cayton Center Conference Room (2nd Floor) Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90405 The public may join via Zoom/Telephone: https://smc-edu.zoom.us/j/84183756247

Agenda

"The Elections Committee reserves the right to modify the order of the agenda at any time during the meeting.*

I. **Call to Order**

П. **Roll Call**

ICC Chair: Ike Munguntsatsralt Vice Chair: A.S. President: David Duncan

Committee Members:

- Hocine Boulares
- Sequoyah Thiessen
- Adam Purohit
- Brayden Handwerger
- Tanya (Jacinto) Diaz
- Sean Slingsby

Advisors:

- Counselor/ICC Advisor: Benny Blaydes
- Associate Dean of Student Life: Thomas Bui •
- III. **Minutes** – 12/3/2024

IV. Public Comments -

• A 2-minute time limit per speaker shall be observed unless motioned otherwise.

V. **Discussion Items** – None.

• Review Election Code

VI. **Action Items**

6.1 Approved 2024-2025 Associated Students Election Code

VII. **Reports**

- 7.1 Committee Members
- 7.2 Advisors

Adjournment VIII.

Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Thomas Bui, bui thomas@smc.edu; 310-434-4554; "Written requests for disability related modifications or accommodations, including for auxiliary aids or services that are needed in order to participate in the Board meeting are to be directed to the Office of Student Life as soon in advance of the meeting as possible."